

MC – 43 / 2018

Order Dated : 30/06/2023

Today is fixed for appearance of both side in person & further order.

Petitioner files hazira.

Out of 04 O.ps 03 O.ps file hazira.

One petition is filed on behalf of 01 O.p no.02 namely Sk. Jamsed Ali
and stated that the O.p expired on 15/03/2023.

Xerox copy of death intimation filed and the original death certificate is placed.

Seen the original death certificate. Let the O.p namely Sk. Jamsed Ali be expunged.

Day adjourned.

Fix 09/11/2023 for further pw(s) if any id n/o.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*