

MC – 43/2018

Order Dated : 09/11/2023

Today is fixed for further Pws.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Out of 03 ops 02 ops are present by hazira and

01 op is absent by a time petition.

Moslema Khatun is examined in chief as PW-2 and

cross examination in full and closed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 28/03/2024 for OPW.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia