

Misc.Case 43/2018

Order Dated :11/03/2025

Today is fixed for OPW.

Petitioner files hazirah.

Out of 03 OP(s) all 03 OP(s) are absent by filing an adjournment petition and praying for time.

Considered and allowed with cost of Rs200/-

Day adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 10/06/2025 for OPW i/d closed.

OP is directed to pay of Rs.200/- to the Petitioner positively on next day.`

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah