

Order Dated :13/01/2026

Today is fixed for OPW i/d closed as L/C. Judicial Cashier to do the needful.

Cost of Rs.300/- is paid by the OP to the Petitioner infornt of the court and also filed money receipt.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

All the OP(s) are present by filing hazirah.

OPW-1 namely, Sk.Aijul is examined in chief on dock is full and cross examined is hereby deferred and discharged as per prayer of the Ld.Advocate of the OP.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 19/01/2026 for further cross examination of OPW-1 namely, Sk.Aijul as L/C i/d closed.

Both sides are directed to remain present as a person on next date fixed positively.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah