

M.C 43/2018

Order Dated :01/07/2026

Today the date is fixed for further cross examination of OPW-1 namely, SkAijul as L/C i/d closed. Both sides are directed to remain present as a person on next date fixed positively.

None move and no steps.

Petitioner is absent without steps.

Petitioner is directed to S/C as to why the instant misc.case shall not be dismissed.

Day adjourned.

To 21/08/2026 for S/C to Petitioner.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah